

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 3209/2019

SANJAY KUMAR RUIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

IL AND FS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION CO. LTD. & ANR.Respondent(s)

Date : 02-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Sakshi Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Tayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent no. 1 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent no.2. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Ms Udit Singh appears for respondent no.2. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court after completion of period of four weeks whether counter affidavit is filed or not as further opportunity to file counter affidavit stands declined.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar