

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22954/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in ARBP No. 1166/2021 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DLF LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

IL AND FS ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.245322/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.245325/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.245324/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.251474/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pinaki Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Meghna Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Rajgarhia, Adv.
Ms. Uzma Sheikh, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raunak Dhillon, Av.
Mr. Vikash Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Isha Malik, Adv.
Mr. Nihaad Dewan, Adv.
M/s Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 2989-2990/2020 titled "*Hindustan Zinc Limited Employees Contributory Provident Fund Trust Vs. Union Of India and Ors.*".

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR